

Amendment No. 3 dated 28.12.2022

to

**RFP documents for selection of Transmission Service Provider through Tariff Based Competitive Bidding process to establish transmission system for
“Western Region Expansion Scheme- XXVIII (WRES-XXVIII) & XXIX (WRES-XXIX)”**

S. No.	Existing Provisions					Revised Provisions				
1	Clause No. 2.6 of RFP 2.6 Project Schedule A. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXVIII (WRES-XXVIII):					Clause No. 2.6 of RFP 2.6 Project Schedule A. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXVIII (WRES-XXVIII):				
	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element
	i.	18 months	50%	i.	18 months	30.64%
	ii.		7%	ii.		4.10%
	iii.	Dec'24	23%	iii.	Dec'24	14.30%
	iv.			20%	iv.			12.30%
				
	B. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXIX (WRES-XXIX):					B. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXIX (WRES-XXIX):				
	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation

S. No.	Existing Provisions					Revised Provisions				
				COD of the Element of the Project	(COD) of the respective Element				COD of the Element of the Project	(COD) of the respective Element
	i.	Mar’25	81%	i.	Mar’25	31.48%
	ii.		9%	ii.		3.49%
	iii.		10%	iii.		3.69%
2	ANNEXURE 8 -UNDERTAKING AND DETAILS OF EQUITY INVESTMENT					ANNEXURE 8 -UNDERTAKING AND DETAILS OF EQUITY INVESTMENT				
	Format 1: Bidders' Undertakings					Format 1: Bidders' Undertakings				
				
	8. We confirm that our Bid meets the Scheduled COD of each transmission Element and the Project as specified below:					8. We confirm that our Bid meets the Scheduled COD of each transmission Element and the Project as specified below:				
	A. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXVIII (WRES-XXVIII):					A. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXVIII (WRES-XXVIII):				
	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element
	i.	18 months	50%	i.	18 months	30.64%
	ii.		7%	ii.		4.10%
	iii.	Dec’24	23%	iii.	Dec’24	14.30%
	iv.			20%	iv.			12.30%
	.					.				
	.					.				
	.					.				

S. No.	Existing Provisions					Revised Provisions				
	B. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXIX (WRES-XXIX):					B. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXIX (WRES-XXIX):				
	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element
	i.	Mar'25	81%	i.	Mar'25	31.48%
	ii.		9%	ii.		3.49%
	iii.		10%	iii.		3.69%
	.					.				
	.					.				
	.					.				
3	Schedule: 2 of TSA					Schedule: 2 of TSA				
	A. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXVIII (WRES-XXVIII):					A. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXVIII (WRES-XXVIII):				
	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element
	i.	18 months	50%	i.	18 months	30.64%
	ii.		7%	ii.		4.10%
	iii.	Dec'24	23%	iii.	Dec'24	14.30%
	iv.			20%	iv.			12.30%

S. No.	Existing Provisions					Revised Provisions				
	B. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXIX (WRES-XXIX):					B. Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXIX (WRES-XXIX):				
	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element
	i.		81%	i.	Mar'25	31.48%
	ii.		9%	ii.		3.49%
	iii		10%	iii		3.69%